
Fall 2025

C S F  C A L E N D A R
https://csf-cjsf.org

https://csf-cjsf.org

CSF/CJSF ADVISER CONFERENCE

Fall Advisers' Conference
The Adviser’s Compass: “Guiding Advisers
and Students in a Changing World”
October 18, 2025 
In person at River Valley High School, Yuba City
$20 includes lunch
https://csf-cjsf.org/fall-advisers-conference/

SPRING REGION AWARDS INTERVIEWS/CEREMONIES &
CONFERENCES: SPRING 2026
https://csf-cjsf.org/calendar/

March 14 | South Region Awards Event, St. Jeanne de Lestonnac, Temecula
March 21 | Central Region Awards Event, Abraham Lincoln MS, Selma
March 28 | North Region Full Conference, River Valley HS, Yuba City
April 11 | Central Coast - Host needed - brian.dull@csf-cjsf.org
April 18 | South Central, El Segundo HS, El Segundo

CHAPTER REQUIREMENTSCHAPTER REQUIREMENTS

October 1, 2025 Course Lists are due.October 1, 2025 Course Lists are due.
https://csf-cjsf.org//standardized-csf-course-lists/https://csf-cjsf.org//standardized-csf-course-lists/

November 1, 2025 Dues are due.November 1, 2025 Dues are due.
https://csf-cjsf.org/csf-cjsf-renew-a-chapter/https://csf-cjsf.org/csf-cjsf-renew-a-chapter/

Required for eligibility to nominate for Seymour Awards and submit Michelson Award essays!Required for eligibility to nominate for Seymour Awards and submit Michelson Award essays!

CSF ADVISERS VIRTUAL WORKSHOPS

September 4, 2025 | 5-6pm
Focus: Membership, Lists, and general questions
csf-cjsf.org/advisers-workshops-virtual/

January 22, 2026 | 5-6pm
Focus: Seymour Memorial Award

AWARDS
https://csf-cjsf.org/csf-awards/

Michelson Award Essay Contest
November 1 - December 22, 2025

Seymour Memorial Award
January 1, 2026 - February 18, 2026

Finalist Interviews (details to follow):
March 14, 21, 28 & April 11, 18, 2026

VIRTUAL STUDENT LEADERSHIP CONFERENCE
6th Annual Student Leadership Conference - Virtual | February 7, 2026

https://csf-cjsf.org/student-leadership-conference/

CSF ADVISERS’ WORKSHOPS & CONFERENCES

mailto:brian.dull@csf-cjsf.org
https://csf-cjsf.org/advisers-workshops-virtual/


Read and save this calendar for reference throughout the year.
Bookmark our website for the latest news and information https://csf-cjsf.org
Email us with your questions and concerns.
Make sure we have your email address, and whitelist “@csf-cjsf.org” so that you can receive our
emails! Please provide a non-school email to be sure your school doesn’t block emails from CSF.

PRESIDENT
Erin Woodward
Retired Teacher
Lake Isabella
erin.woodward@csf-cjsf.org 

PRESIDENT-ELECT
Lynnette Jacobsen
Retired Teacher
Madera
lynnette.jacobsen@csf-cjsf.org

PAST PRESIDENT
Brian Dull
Sierra Pacific High School
Hanford
brian.dull@csf-cjsf.org 

TREASURER
Renée Tyler
Retired Teacher
Folsom
treasurer@csf-cjsf.org

SECRETARY
Lynn Fillo
Retired Teacher
Downieville
lynn.fillo@csf-cjsf.org

CSF Registrars - NEW email addresses!
Tammy Lundblad, Registrar
tammy-registrar@csf-cjsf.org

Gwen Rasmussen, Registrar
gwen-registrar@csf-cjsf.org

Lynn Fillo, CSF Assistant Registrar
lynn-registrar@csf-cjsf.org

Contact your region VP about membership drives,
member eligibility, chapter activities, fundraising,
Constitution and Bylaws.

CSF VP Central Coast Region
Kim Halket
kim.halket@csf-cksf.org

CSF VP Central Region
Scott Weber
scott.weber@csf-cjsf.org

CSF VP North Region
Position open - email brian.dull@csf-cjsf.org for
information

CSF VP South Central Region
Position open - email brian.dull@csf-cjsf.org for
information

CSF VP South Region
Position open - email brian.dull@csf-cjsf.org for info

Communication is a two way bridge. 

Mailing address: CSF/CJSF Central Office 
28241 Crown Valley Parkway, STE F 201, Laguna Niguel, CA 92677

Executive Director: Erik Perkowski erik@csf-cjsf.org
CSF policy and direction, conference speakers.

Central Office: Lisa Bowen office@csf-cjsf.org
Chapter status, dues, general questions.

IT Director: Patricia Gill patricia@csf-cjsf.org
Website, communications, email, online forms, applications.

Publicity Chair: Stephanie Peterson stephanie.peterson@csf-cjsf.org

Chapter dues and course lists records are available on csf-cjsf-hub.org
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